FEATURES
• Laser-based light scattering particle sensing
• Concentration range: 0 μg/m3 to 1,000 μg/m3
• Fully calibrated
• EMC: Heavy industrial level IEC61000
• Response time: <6 s
• Supply current: 80 mA max.
• Output signal: UART (Universal Asynchronous Receiver/

8 GND power input (ground terminal)
Figure 2. Mounting Dimensions (mm/[in] For reference only.)
Table 3. Order Guide
Catalog Listing Description
HPMA115S0-XXX HPM Series PM2.5 Particle Sensor with UART output
36,00
[1.42]
Air inlet15,5
[0.61]
12
[0.48]
1,5
[0.06]
4,5
[0.18]
43,00
[1.69]
36,00
[1.42]
29,00
[1.14]
Mount with 3 ST2.2 screws; length determined by customer.
3X ø1,75
         [0.07]
 Connector: 60511 08 2130J
Air outlet by fan
Mating connector: Molex 51021-0800
23,7
[0.93]
Detail A
See Detail A
8  7  6  5  4  3  2  1
1.5
4.5
4 sensing.honeywell.com
Particle Sensor
HPM Series
Table 4. Customer Use Protocol
Command Length
(Bytes) HEAD LEN CMD Data CS Example
Read Particle Measuring Results
Send 0x68 0x01 0x04 NA
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
68 01 04 93
Response, Pos ACK 0x40 0x05 0X04
“DF1, DF2, DF3, DF4
PM2.5 = DF1 * 256 + DF2
PM10 = DF3 * 256 + DF4”
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)),
256)
40 05 04 00
30 00 31 56
Response, Neg ACK 0X9696
Start Particle Measurement
Send 0x68 0x01 0x04 NA
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
68 01 01 96
Response, Pos ACK 0xA5A5
Response, Neg ACK 0x9696
Stop Particle Measurement
Send 0x68 0x01 0x02 NA
CS = MOD
((65536-(HEAD+LEN+CMD+DATA)), 256)
68 01 02 95
Response, Pos ACK 0xA5A5
Response, Neg ACK 0x9696
Set Customer Adjustment Coefficient
Send 0x68 0x02 0x08
DF1: 30 ~ 200
(Default, 100)